

Nature Park Recreational Trail
Aberdeen, South Dakota
A-8998

Bid Tabulation
Tuesday, November 28, 2023

Base Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	B&B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc Aberdeen, SD		Lien Transportation Aberdeen, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$19,548.92	\$19,548.92	\$7,908.46	\$7,908.46	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	L.S.	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,594.96	\$8,594.96	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Remove & Dispose Curb and Gutter	40	L.F.	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$9.32	\$372.80	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
4	Furnish & Install Drive Over Curb	40	L.F.	\$42.57	\$1,702.80	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
5	Unclassified Excavation/Grading/Topsoiling	1,525	CuYds	\$8.00	\$12,200.00	\$13.37	\$20,389.25	\$12.00	\$18,300.00	\$12.00	\$18,300.00
6	Geotextile Separator Fabric	3,743	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$5,614.50	\$0.98	\$3,668.14	\$1.00	\$3,743.00	\$3.00	\$11,229.00
7	Gravel Base Course (7.5" nominal depth)	1,450	Tons	\$22.00	\$31,900.00	\$24.61	\$35,684.50	\$39.50	\$57,275.00	\$25.00	\$36,250.00
8	18" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	24	L.F.	\$92.00	\$2,208.00	\$77.91	\$1,869.84	\$125.30	\$3,007.20	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
9	18" Reinforced Concrete Arch Flared Ends	4	Each	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$908.57	\$3,634.28	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
10	30" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	22	L.F.	\$145.00	\$3,190.00	\$140.16	\$3,083.52	\$201.50	\$4,433.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00
11	30" Reinforced Concrete Arch Flared Ends	2	Each	\$1,929.00	\$3,858.00	\$1,598.22	\$3,196.44	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	36" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe	68	L.F.	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$183.38	\$12,469.84	\$269.25	\$18,309.00	\$140.00	\$9,520.00
13	36" Reinforced Concrete Arch Flared Ends	4	Each	\$2,367.00	\$9,468.00	\$2,068.83	\$8,275.32	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
14	Detectable Warning Panels	2	Each	\$396.00	\$792.00	\$413.66	\$827.32	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	2.5" Asphalt Recreational Trail	471	Tons	\$153.00	\$72,063.00	\$166.23	\$78,294.33	\$150.00	\$70,650.00	\$160.00	\$75,360.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk (5" Nominal)	719	SqFt	\$9.10	\$6,542.90	\$9.19	\$6,607.61	\$9.10	\$6,542.90	\$15.00	\$10,785.00
17	Seeding & Fertilizing	2	Acres	\$6,325.00	\$12,650.00	\$6,742.67	\$13,485.34	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$207,538.12		\$210,321.95		\$244,510.10		\$221,184.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 11-28-2023